## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION IN HONOR OF CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEE	) )
MAY 19-25, 2024	RESOLUTION <u>NO.R-04-2024</u>
WHEREAS, classified professiona colleges and students of the Kern Comm	Is provide valuable and essential services to the unity College District; and
WHEREAS, classified professiona of a positive instructional environment; ar	Is contribute to the establishment and promotion and
WHEREAS, classified professiona and safety of Kern Community College D	Is serve a vital role in providing for the welfare istrict's students; and
WHEREAS, classified professiona District strive for excellence in all areas re	Is employed by the Kern Community College elative to the educational community;
hereby recognizes and wishes to honor to quality education in the state of Califo	D, that the Kern Community College District the contribution of the classified professionals rnia and in the Kern community College District 024, as Classified School Employee Week in
PASSED AND ADOPTED at a re Kern Community College District held o	gular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the n April 16, 2024.
AYES:6	
NOES:0	
ABSENT: 1	<del> </del>
Dated: April 16, 2024	John S. Corkins  President, Board of Trustees
	Fiesident, Board of Trustees